

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4492/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2007 in AS No. 2408/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATSIVAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr. A. Was, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

R6

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave is given to the respondents 1
and 2 to file their counter affidavit during the
course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within three weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master