

LISTED ON : 18.12.2014
COURT NO. : 05
ITEM NO. : 202

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 4492 OF 2008

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

PARVATHAMMA & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

VENKATSIVAMMA & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th February, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Since from the Office Report, it appears that the pleadings are complete, let the matter be listed for final disposal.”

Subsequently, the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks to enable the petitioner to file additional documents, which are relevant to the facts of this case and form part of the records of the Courts below.”

Subsequently, the matter was listed before the Court on 24th February, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file additional documents.

Prayer is allowed.

List after two weeks.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.”

Lastly, the matter was listed before the Court on 15th April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List after summer vacation.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 11th April, 2014 filed additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents and are already included in paper books.

It is further submitted that there are total 6 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 has filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books. Signed A.D. Cards have been received from Respondent Nos.3 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate, 103, Lawyer's Chamber
2. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate, 219, C.K. Daphtary Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR