

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4492/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2007
in AS No. 2408/2000 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATSIVAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AORUpon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
and in the interest of justice, list on 06.02.2015.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER